VILLAGE BOARD REGULAR MEETING
Monday, December 23, 2024
Regular Meeting began at 5:30 PM and ended at 6:45 PM
Meeting was held in person in the Village Board Room and was also available on zoom

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL: Mayor Williams present; Trustee Brunette absent; Trustee Ryan; present;
Trustee Scollin present: Trustee White present.

Staff also Present: Village Manager Bachana Tsiklauri and Village Clerk Amanda Hopf.

AUDITING:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve payment for the 2025 Budget
$162,060.34 batch number 12232024. Complete detail of these vouchers is attached and made
part of these minutes.

Motion: White Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette absent; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve these minutes
Motion: White Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette absent; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

SPECIAL GUESTS: Karen and Kris Meimis BETA and Saranac Lake Mount Pisgah Trails
Stewardship Agreement

PUBLIC COMMENT:

Davina Thurston recommendation of Pisgah Rate Discounts for all Towns in the Village
Sierra Pickering input on St. Armand excluded from Discounted Pisgah Rates

Mark Wilson on Pisgah Discounts including Towns not paying Village Taxes and Wendels
obligations to contract

ITEMS FOR BOARD ACTION:

Bill 188-2024 Call for a Public Hearing for the Saranac Lake Volunteer Fire Department
Contract

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette absent; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 189-2024 Resolution to appoint Aaron Hobson and Alex Krach to the Saranac Lake
Arts and Culture Advisory Board

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: White Second: Ryan
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Roll Call: Brunette absent; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 190-2024 Resolution to Deem Equipment Surplus

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: White Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette absent; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 191-2024 Resolution to reappoint Jake Widrick, CJ Hagmann, Kathy Steinbrueck,
Mark Coleman, and KT Stiles to the Downtown Advisory Board

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: _ Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette absent; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 192-2024 Resolution to reappoint Stacey Allot, Jimmy Cunningham, Steve Langdon,
and Colleen Oneil and appoint Doug Haney and Julianne Stemp to Parks and Trails
Advisory Board

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: White Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette absent; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 193-2024 Resolution authorizing the transfer of funds from Contingency to General,
Water, and Sewer funds contractual

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette absent; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 194-2024 Resolution authorizing the transfer of unused surplus of overtime funds
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to

Motion: Scollin Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette absent; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

OLD BUSINESS: Housing Update
NEW BUSINESS:

PUBLIC COMMENT SECTION:
Chris Dorman on STR Renewal Permitting Fees

MOTION TO ADJURN:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette absent; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.
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Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User: accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov
Printed: 12/20/2024 - 2:28PM
Batch: 00003.12.2024 - Vouchers 2024-12-23
Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Vendor: 1208 ATLANTIC TESTING LABORATORIES Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
256102 Additional funds added 1,396.00 12/23/2024 250-8662-0416-0000 11054289

Check Total: 1,396.00
Vendor: 3737 WENDEL Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
621601-8 Project 621601- Design Phase 1 16,800.00 12/23/2024 228-3497-0416-0000 11054318

Check Total: 16,800.00
Vendor: 3381 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
11248 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 447.66 12/23/2024 001-1680-0400-0000 11054310
11248 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 447.66 12/23/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11054310
11248 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 447.66 12/23/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11054310

Check Total: 1,342.98
Vendor: 1511 BOYER'S SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
11218 Port-a-John Services - Pisgah 240.00 12/23/2024 001-7260-0400-0000 11054292

Check Total: 240.00
Vendor: 1007 JEFFREY CASSIDY Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
PERB A2024-081 Arbitration Hearings 08/21/24 PBA 900.00 12/23/2024 001-3120-0400-0000 11054285

Check Total: 900.00
Vendor: 319 Central Paving Inc. Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
7301 Concrete Sidewalks 21,186.25 12/23/2024 001-5410-0400-0000 11054309

Check Total: 21,186.25
Vendor: 2556 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM

Check Sequence: 7

ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/20/2024 - 2:28 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
2041788 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 23.61 12/23/2024 005-1640-0400-0000 11054305
2041788 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 24.34 12/23/2024 001-1640-0400-0000 11054305
2041788 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 23.61 12/23/2024 004-1640-0400-0000 11054305
2045716 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 23.61 12/23/2024 005-1640-0400-0000 11054305
2045716 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 23.61 12/23/2024 004-1640-0400-0000 11054305
2045716 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 2434 12/23/2024 001-1640-0400-0000 11054305
Check Total: 143.12
Vendor: 1149 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Check Sequence: § ACH Enabled: False
63739 1500 Purchase Orders 253.44 12/23/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11054288
63739 1500 Purchase Orders 261.12 12/23/2024 001-1610-0401-0000 11054288
63739 1500 Purchase Orders 253.44 12/23/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11054288
63780 2500 #10 Window Envelopes 156.00 12/23/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11054288
63780 2500 #10 Window Envelopes 156.00 12/23/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11054288
Check Total: 1,080.00
Vendor: 3551 ENDYNE INC. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
514244 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 50.00 12/23/2024 004-8330-0400-0000 11054315
514245 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 45.00 12/23/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054315
514490 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 115.00 12/23/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054315
514740 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 115.00 12/23/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054315
514741 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 45.00 12/23/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054315
515018 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 50.00 12/23/2024 004-8330-0400-0000 11054315
Check Total: 420.00
Vendor: 4085 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
000041272657 Retiree Traditional Insurance - January 2025 896.42 12/23/2024 001-3120-0860-0000 11054321
000041272657 Retiree Traditional Insurance - January 2025 412.12 12/23/2024 004-9060-0800-0000 11054321
000041272657 Retiree Traditional Insurance - January 2025 424.62 12/23/2024 001-9060-0800-0000 11054321
000041272657 Retiree Traditional Insurance - January 2025 412.12 12/23/2024 005-9060-0800-0000 11054321
Check Total: 2,145.28
Vendor: 3159 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
000041273024 Retiree Prescription Plan - January 2025 322.37 12/23/2024 005-9060-0800-0000 11054308
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
000041273024 Retiree Prescription Plan - January 2025 429.70 12/23/2024 001-9060-0800-0000 11054308
000041273024 Retiree Prescription Plan - January 2025 1,089.48 12/23/2024 001-3120-0860-0000 11054308
000041273024 Retiree Prescription Plan - January 2025 32237 12/23/2024 004-9060-0800-0000 11054308
Check Total: 2,163.92
Vendor: 5003 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN - GROUP Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
000041266378 PD Health Insurance Premium - January 2025 7,098.10 12/23/2024 001-3120-0860-0000 11054325
Check Total: 7,098.10
Vendor: 3746 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
8173 Credit Card purchases through 12/13/24 19.00 12/23/2024 001-1230-0400-0000 11054319
8173 Credit Card purchases through 12/13/24 31.66 12/23/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11054319
8173 Credit Card purchases through 12/13/24 49.94 12/23/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11054319
8173 Credit Card purchases through 12/13/24 14.98 12/23/2024 001-1680-0200-0000 11054319
8173 Credit Card purchases through 12/13/24 31.66 12/23/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11054319
8173 Credit Card purchases through 12/13/24 32.62 12/23/2024 001-1610-0400-0000 11054319
8173 Credit Card purchases through 12/13/24 317.75 12/23/2024 001-1680-0400-0000 11054319
Check Total: 497.61
Vendor: 3690 FISCHER, BESSETTE, MULDOWNEY & MCARDLE, LLP Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
41900 Legal Services through 10/31/24 1,162.80 12/23/2024 001-1420-0400-0000 11054316
41900 Legal Services through 10/31/24 1,128.60 12/23/2024 004-1420-0400-0000 11054316
41900 Legal Services through 10/31/24 1,128.60 12/23/2024 005-1420-0400-0000 11054316
Check Total: 3,420.00
Vendor: 628 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
10046841 Disposal of Grit Screening/Sludge from WWTP 2,212.60 12/23/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054332
10046874 Disposal of Grit Screening/Sludge from WWTP 2,120.95 12/23/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054332
10046915 Disposal of Grit Screening/Sludge from WWTP 2,109.25 12/23/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054332
10046937 Disposal of Grit Screening/Sludge from WWTP 2,094.30 12/23/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054332
10046967 Disposal of Grit Screening/Sludge from WWTP 644.15 12/23/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054332
20075723 Disposal of Grit Screening/Sludge from WWTP 201.50 12/23/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054332
40092707 BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 148.00 12/23/2024 001-8160-0400-0000 11054332
40093149 BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 36.00 12/23/2024 001-8160-0400-0000 11054332
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acet Number Voucher No Reference
40093505 BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 148.00 12/23/2024 001-8160-0400-0000 11054332
40093514 BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 60.00 12/23/2024 001-8160-0400-0000 11054332
40093805 BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 172.00 12/23/2024 001-8160-0400-0000 11054332

Check Total: 9,946.75
Vendor: 105 Glynn, Katrina Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
037287 Reimbursement for Certified Mail - STR 135.52 12/23/2024 001-8010-0400-0000 11054286

Check Total: 135.52
Vendor: 133 HAUN WELDING SUPPLY, INC Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
0000319660 Welding Supplies 13.65 12/23/2024 005-1640-0400-0000 11054290
0000319660 Welding Supplies 14.05 12/23/2024 001-1640-0400-0000 11054290
0000319660 Welding Supplies 13.65  12/23/2024  004-1640-0400-0000 11054290

Check Total: 41.35
Vendor: 5226 HIGH PEAKS FORD Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
51275 Driver mirror glass - 2017 Ford F350 81.24 12/23/2024 005-8130-0408-0000 11054328
51287 Driver mirror glass - 2017 Ford F350 84.08 12/23/2024 005-8130-0408-0000 11054328
51296 Driver mirror glass - 2017 Ford F350 -81.24 12/23/2024 005-8130-0408-0000 11054328

Check Total: 84.08
Vendor: 290 HYDE FUEL CO., INC. Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
163657 Propane- Pisgah 28.70 12/23/2024 001-7260-0404-0000 11054306
163751 7.5 gal Propane 8.66 12/23/2024 005-1640-0409-0000 11054306
163751 7.5 gal Propane 8.66 12/23/2024 004-1640-0409-0000 11054306
163751 7.5 gal Propane 8.93 12/23/2024 001-1640-0409-0000 11054306

Check Total: 54.95
Vendor: 3725 INTL ASSOC OF CHIEFS OF POLICE Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
0366112 IACPnet Dept Subscription 12/01/24-11/30/25 525.00 12/23/2024 001-3120-0406-0000 11054317

Check Total: 525.00
Vendor: 1608 JEROME FIRE EQUIPMENT CO. INC. Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
0247588-IN Air Quality Test/travel - Quarterly- FD 484.25 12/23/2024 001-3410-0400-0000 11054295
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Check Total: 484,25
Vendor: 4887 JOE JOHNSON EQUIPMENT LLC Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
P02278 HD Joy Stick Controller, Shifter Cable-Sidewalk 3,475.76 12/23/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054324
P02280 Shift Cables - Sidewalk Plow/Sander 598.96 12/23/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054324
Check Total: 4,074,72
Vendor: 1894 LAURAS CUSTOM ARTWORKS Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
218 Bamner for PD 274.16 12/23/2024 001-3120-0400-0000 11054299
Check Total: 274.16
Vendor: 2208 MBF2, INC Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
January 2024-25 Rent "Sears" Parking Lot 1,940.41 12/23/2024 001-5650-0400-0000 11054301
Check Total: 1,940.41
Vendor: 164 MOHAWK LIFTS LLC Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
67343 New Hunter, Model Maverick Tire Changer 8,399.97 12/23/2024 005-1640-0407-0000 11054296
67343 New Hunter, Model Maverick Tire Changer 8,654.50 12/23/2024 001-1640-0407-0000 11054296
67343 New Hunter, Model Maverick Tire Changer 8,399.97 12/23/2024 004-1640-0407-0000 11054296
67468 Large tire changer Hunter model TCX635PHD 7,374.83 12/23/2024 001-1640-0407-0000 11054296
67468 Large tire changer Hunter model TCX635PHD 7,157.92 12/23/2024 005-1640-0407-0000 11054296
67468 Large tire changer Hunter model TCX635PHD 7,157.92 12/23/2024 004-1640-0407-0000 11054296
Check Total: 47,145.11
Vendor: 5253 MOUNTAIN MEDICAL SERVICES, PLLC. Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
21799K1798 Physical/Drug Screens, Consortium Fee 183.00 12/23/2024 001-7260-0400-0000 11054329
21799K1798 Physical/Drug Screens, Consortium Fee 50.00 12/23/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11054329
21799K1798 Physical/Drug Screens, Consortium Fee 50.00 12/23/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11054329
21799K1798 Physical/Drug Screens, Consortium Fee 50.00 12/23/2024 001-1610-0400-0000 11054329
Check Total: 333.00
Vendor: 134 NATIONAL GRID Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
02115-52037 Electric Bills 30.94 12/23/2024 001-7110-0403-0000 11054291
48563-40106 Electric Bllls 465.29 12/23/2024 001-3410-0403-0000 11054291

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/20/2024 - 2:28 PM)



Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
55249-14104 Electric Bills 0.16 12/23/2024 001-7110-0403-0000 11054291
65913-76006 Electric Bllis 28.73 12/23/2024 001-7140-0403-0000 11054291

Check Total: 525.12
Vendor: 621 NOTABLE CORPORATION Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
302004 W2, 1099 NEC, W3 Forms 271.60 12/23/2024 001-1325-0401-0000 11054331

Check Total: 271.60
Vendor: 648 NYS Dept. of Environmental Conservation Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
9990000660073 SPDES Permits - 3 Main, Pisgah 425.00 12/23/2024 001-1620-0400-0000 11054333
9990000660078 SPDES Permits - 3 Main, Pisgah 330.00 12/23/2024 001-7260-0400-0000 11054333

Check Total: 755.00
Vendor: 3529 ORKIN PEST CONTROL Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
253832358 Quarterly Bed Bug Service 204.99 12/23/2024 001-3410-0400-0000 11054314

Check Total: 204.99
Vendor: 2024 QUILL CORPORATION Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
41833116 Mechanical Pencils 295 12/23/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11054300
41833116 Mechanical Pencils 3.03 12/23/2024 001-1610-0401-0000 11054300
41833116 Mechanical Pencils 295 12/23/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11054300

Check Total: 8.93
Vendor: 4799 R & L TOWING & REPAIR Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
32970 Tow 2019 Western Star from 95 Van Buren to Rl 615.00 12/23/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054323

Check Total: 615.00
Vendor: 4066 RR CHARLEBOIS, INC. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
IV67362 4" LED Work Lights-All Trucks 199.43 12/23/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054320
IV67482 Power Steering Pump, Gasket, Filter - Plow/Dun 262.10 12/23/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054320
V67490 Power Steering Pump, Gasket, Filter - Plow/Dun 58.40 12/23/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054320

Check Total: 519.93
Vendor: 2379 SALSBURY INDUSTRIES

Check Sequence: 34

ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
6135512 Metal lockers with engraved name/number plate 10,050.14 12/23/2024 001-3120-0200-0000 11054303

Check Total: 10,050.14
Vendor: 172 SHARE CORPORATION Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
289078 Belt Press Cleaner 236.81 12/23/2024 005-8130-0401-0000 11054297
289166 Sand/salt Remover, Weather Pack, etc. 1,133.82 12/23/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054297

Check Total: 1,370.63
Vendor: 1055 SMARTSIGN Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
SMT-790012 2" X 8" LOGO NAMEPLATES 341.46 12/23/2024 001-3120-0400-0000 11054287

Check Total: 341.46
Vendor: 346 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
TM INV-008497 Cirrus Migration Professional Services 71.96 12/23/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11054313
TM INV-008497 Cirrus Migration Professional Services 77.96 12/23/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11054313
TM INV-008497 Cirrus Migration Professional Services 80.33 12/23/2024 001-1680-0400-0000 11054313
TM INV-008498 Cirrus Migration Professional Services 735.08 12/23/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11054313
TM INV-008498 Cirrus Migration Professional Services 735.08 12/23/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11054313
TM INV-008498 Cirrus Migration Professional Services 757.34 12/23/2024 001-1680-0400-0000 11054313

Check Total: 2,463.75
Vendor: 5179 STEINBRUECK, ROGER Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
2024 Parks/Flowers Maintenance Srvs- Summer 2024 3,525.00 12/23/2024 001-7110-0400-0000 11054327

Check Total: 3,525.00
Vendor: 423 SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
23-017(11) Project #23-017: SL Water Main Task 3- Lake Fl 1,146.55 12/23/2024 004-1440-0400-0000 11054322
24-061(3) Project 24-061: Smart Growth Streetscape 1,314.47 12/23/2024 001-1440-0400-0000 11054322
24-061(3) Project 24-061: Smart Growth Streetscape 952.80 12/23/2024 004-1440-0400-0000 11054322
24-065(3) Project 24-065: Pisgah Water Withdrawal Permit 2,952.50 12/23/2024 001-7260-0400-0000 11054322

Check Total: 6,366.32
Vendor: 1572 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
1956439 Copier Services - CG & WWTP 19.99 12/23/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11054294
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acet Number Voucher No Reference
1956439 Copier Services - CG & WWTP 18.15  12/23/2024  001-1490-0401-0000 11054294
1956439 Copier Services - CG & WWTP 19.99 12/23/2024 004-3310-0401-0000 11054294
Check Total: 58.13
Vendor: 186 TOWN OF HARRIETSTOWN Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
JANUARY 2025 Lease for Office Space: January - May 202 1,206.66 12/23/2024 001-1610-0418-0000 11054298
JANUARY 2025 Lease for Office Space: January - May 202. 1,171.17 12/23/2024 005-8110-0418-0000 11054298
JANUARY 2025 Lease for Office Space: January - May 202 1,171.17 12/23/2024 004-8310-0418-0000 11054298
Check Total: 3,549.00
Vendor: 2277 ULINE Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
186530897 Service Kit for 32" Impulse - PD 72.91 12/23/2024 001-3120-0200-0000 11054302
Check Total: 72.91
Vendor: 300009 UNITED AG & TURF NE Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
10907185 Injector Fuel Lines - Sidewalk plow/sander 155.02 12/23/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054307
Check Total: 155.02
Vendor: 5019 UNITED CONSTRUCTION & FORESTRY Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
10902657 Fuel Line #2 Injector - 2017 Sidewalk plow/sand 7751 12/23/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054326
Check Total: 7751
Vendor: 25 W.B. MASON CO., INC. Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
250551356 2025 Calendars, calculator 68.62 12/23/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11054304
250551356 2025 Calendars, calculator 68.62 12/23/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11054304
250551356 2025 Calendars, calculator 70.71 12/23/2024 001-1610-0401-0000 11054304
250580330 2025 Calendars, calculator 5.27 12/23/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11054304
250580330 2025 Calendars, calculator 5.44 12/23/2024 001-1610-0401-0000 11054304
250580330 2025 Calendars, calculator 527 12/23/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11054304
250618869 2025 Calendars, calculator 14.32 12/23/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11054304
250618869 2025 Calendars, calculator 14.32 12/23/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11054304
250618869 2025 Calendars, calculator 14.76 12/23/2024 001-1610-0401-0000 11054304
250838065 Monthly Planner 415 12/23/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11054304
250838065 Monthly Planner 4.15 12/23/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11054304
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
250838065 Monthly Planner 429 12/23/2024 001-1610-0401-0000 11054304
250967180 Mesh stacking sorter, Mesh wall x 3, box 54.42 12/23/2024 001-3120-0401-0000 11054304
250989156 Mesh stacking sorter, Mesh wall x 3, box 60.99 12/23/2024 001-3120-0401-0000 11054304
251066106 Copy Paper, Envelope Moistener 23.49 12/23/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11054304
251066106 Copy Paper, Envelope Moistener 23.49 12/23/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11054304
‘CM3289372 2025 Calendars, calculator -2.44 12/23/2024 001-1610-0401-0000 11054304
CM3289372 2025 Calendars, calculator -2.36 12/23/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11054304
CM3289372 2025 Calendars, calculator -2.36 12/23/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11054304
Check Total: 435.15
Vendor: 3440 ‘W2 OPERATOR TRAINING GROUP LLC Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
9562 Grade B Cert. 04/07-04/11 T Fitzgerald, J McBri 675.00 12/23/2024 004-8320-0406-0000 11054311
9562 Grade B Cert. 04/07-04/11 T Fitzgerald, ] McBri 675.00 12/23/2024 004-8340-0406-0000 11054311
Check Total: 1,350.00
Vendor: 3442 WARRENSBURG LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING, INC. Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
2631 PD Laundry Services 64.51 12/23/2024 001-3120-0400-0000 11054312
Check Total: 64.51
Vendor: 587 WAYNE DARRAH AUTO BODY LLC Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False
Claim #22695219 Accident repair 11/13/24 PD 2021 Dodge Charge 4,850.00 12/23/2024 001-3120-0408-0000 11054330
Check Total: 4,850.00
Vendor: 154 Young/Sommer LLC Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
166695 Legal Council for Code Enforcement Acct #3652 111.00 12/23/2024 001-3620-0400-0000 11054293
166696 Legal Council for Code Enforcement Acct #3652 45.00 12/23/2024 001-3620-0400-0000 11054293
166698 Legal Council for Code Enforcement Acct #3652 221.68 12/23/2024 001-3620-0400-0000 11054293
166699 Legal Council for Code Enforcement Acct #3652 90.00 12/23/2024 001-3620-0400-0000 11054293
166702 Legal Council for Code Enforcement Acct #3652 22.50 12/23/2024 001-3620-0400-0000 11054293
166703 Legal Council for Code Enforcement Acct #3652 67.50 12/23/2024 001-3620-0400-0000 11054293
Check Total: 557.68

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/20/2024 - 2:28 PM)



Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

Total for Check Run: 162,060.34

———————————

Total of Number of Checks: 49
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Accounts Payable

Voucher Approval List
User: accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov
Printed: 12/20/2024 - 2:28PM
Batch: 00003.12.2024 - Vouchers 2024-12-23
Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount
11054310 11248 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 005-8110-0400-0000 447 66
11054310 11248 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 001-1680-0400-0000 447.66
11054310 11248 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 004-8310-0400-0000 447.66
Warrant Total: 1,342.98
11054289 256102 ATLANTIC TESTING LABORATORIES Additional funds added 250-8662-0416-0000 1,396.00
‘Warrant Total: 1,396.00
11054292 11218 BOYER'S SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC Port-a-John Services - Pisgah 001-7260-0400-0000 240.00
‘Warrant Total: 240.00
11054309 7301 Central Paving Inc. Concrete Sidewalks 001-5410-0400-0000 21,186.25
Warrant Total: 21,186.25
11054305 2041788 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 001-1640-0400-0000 24.34
11054305 2041788 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 005-1640-0400-0000 23.61
11054305 2041788 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 004-1640-0400-0000 23.61
11054305 2045716 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 005-1640-0400-0000 23.61
11054305 2045716 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 004-1640-0400-0000 23.61
11054305 2045716 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 001-1640-0400-0000 24.34
Warrant Total: 143.12
11054288 63739 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS 1500 Purchase Orders 004-8310-0401-0000 253.44
11054288 63739 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS 1500 Purchase Orders 005-8110-0401-0000 253.44
11054288 63739 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS 1500 Purchase Orders 001-1610-0401-0000 261.12
11054288 63780 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS 2500 #10 Window Envelopes 005-8110-0401-0000 156.00
11054288 63780 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS 2500 #10 Window Envelopes 004-8310-0401-0000 156.00
Warrant Total: 1,080.00
11054315 514244 ENDYNE INC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 50.00
11054315 514245 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 45.00

AP-Voucher Approval List (12/20/2024 - 2:28 PM)
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Voucher No. Inveice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount
11054315 514490 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 115.00
11054315 514740 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 115.00
11054315 514741 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 45.00
11054315 515018 ENDYNE INC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 50.00

‘Warrant Total: 420.00
11054321 000041272657 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Traditional Insurance - January 2025 001-9060-0800-0000 424.62
11054321 000041272657 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Traditional Insurance - January 2025 004-9060-0800-0000 41212
11054321 000041272657 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Traditional Insurance - January 2025 005-9060-0800-0000 412.12
11054321 000041272657 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Traditional Insurance - January 2025 001-3120-0860-0000 896.42

‘Warrant Total: 2.145.28
11054308 000041273024 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Retiree Prescription Plan - January 2025 001-3120-0860-0000 1,089.48
11054308 000041273024 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Retiree Prescription Plan - January 2025 004-9060-0800-0000 322.37
11054308 000041273024 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Retiree Prescription Plan - January 2025 005-9060-0800-0000 322.37
11054308 000041273024 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Retiree Prescription Plan - January 2025 001-9060-0800-0000 429.70

‘Warrant Total: 2,163.92
11054325 000041266378 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN - GROUP PD Health Insurance Premium - January 2025 001-3120-0860-0000 7,098.10

‘Warrant Total: 7,098.10
11054319 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 12/13/24 001-1230-0400-0000 19.00
11054319 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases throngh 12/13/24 001-1680-0200-0000 14.98
11054319 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 12/13/24 004-8310-0400-0000 31.66
11054319 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 12/13/24 001-1610-0400-0000 32.62
11054319 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 12/13/24 001-5110-0401-0000 4994
11054319 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 12/13/24 005-8110-0400-0000 31.66
11054319 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 12/13/24 001-1680-0400-0000 317.75

Warrant Total: 497.61
11054316 41900 FISCHER, BESSETTE, MULDOWNEY & MCARI Legal Services through 10/31/24 001-1420-0400-0000 1,162.80
11054316 41900 FISCHER, BESSETTE, MULDOWNEY & MCAR] Legal Services through 10/31/24 004-1420-0400-0000 1,128.60
11054316 41900 FISCHER, BESSETTE, MULDOWNEY & MCAR] Legal Services through 10/31/24 005-1420-0400-0000 1,128.60

‘Warrant Total: 3,420.00
11054332 10046841 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE Disposal of Grit Screening/Sludge from WWTP 005-8130-0400-0000 2,212.60
11054332 10046874 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE Disposal of Grit Screening/Sludge from WWTP 005-8130-0400-0000 2,120.95
11054332 10046915 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE Disposal of Grit Screening/Sludge from WWTP 005-8130-0400-0000 2,109.25

AP-Voucher Approval List (12/20/2024 - 2:28 PM)
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Voucher No. Inveice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount
11054332 10046937 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE Disposal of Grit Screening/Sludge from WWTP 005-8130-0400-0000 2,094.30
11054332 10046967 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE Disposal of Grit Screening/Sludge from WWTP 005-8130-0400-0000 644.15
11054332 20075723 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE Disposal of Grit Screening/Sludge from WWTP 005-8130-0400-0000 201.50
11054332 40092707 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 001-8160-0400-0000 148.00
11054332 40093149 FR. COUNTY SQLID WASTE BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 001-8160-0400-0000 36.00
11054332 40093505 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 001-8160-0400-0000 148.00
11054332 40093514 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 001-8160-0400-0000 60.00
11054332 40093805 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 001-8160-0400-0000 172.00

‘Warrant Total: 9,946.75
11054286 037287 Glynn, Katrina Reimbursement for Certified Mail - STR 001-8010-0400-0000 135.52
‘Warrant Total: 135.52
11054290 0000319660 HAUN WELDING SUPPLY, INC Welding Supplies 004-1640-0400-0000 13.65
11054290 0000319660 HAUN WELDING SUPPLY, INC Welding Supplies 005-1640-0400-0000 13.65
11054290 0000319660 HAUN WELDING SUPPLY, INC Welding Supplies 001-1640-0400-0000 14.05
‘Warrant Total: 41.35
11054328 51275 HIGH PEAKS FORD Driver mirror glass - 2017 Ford F350 005-8130-0408-0000 81.24
11054328 51287 HIGH PEAKS FORD Driver mirror glass - 2017 Ford F350 005-8130-0408-0000 84.08
11054328 51296 HIGH PEAKS FORD Driver mirror glass - 2017 Ford F350 005-8130-0408-0000 -81.24
‘Warrant Total: 84.08
11054306 163657 HYDE FUEL CO.,, INC. Propane- Pisgah 001-7260-0404-0000 28.70
11054306 163751 HYDE FUEL CO., INC. 7.5 gal Propane 005-1640-0409-0000 8.66
11054306 163751 HYDE FUEL CO., INC. 7.5 gal Propane 001-1640-0409-0000 8.93
11054306 163751 HYDE FUEL CO., INC. 7.5 gal Propane 004-1640-0409-0000 8.66
Warrant Total: 54.95
11054317 0366112 INTL ASSOC OF CHIEFS OF POLICE TACPnet Dept Subscription 12/01/24-11/30/25 001-3120-0406-0000 525.00
Warrant Total: 525.00
11054285 PERB A2024-081 JEFFREY CASSIDY Arbitration Hearings 08/21/24 PBA 001-3120-0400-0000 900.00
‘Warrant Total: 900.00
11054295  0247588-IN JEROME FIRE EQUIPMENT CO. INC. Air Quality Test/travel - Quarterly- FD 001-3410-0400-0000 484.25
Warrant Total: 484.25

AP-Voucher Approval List (12/20/2024 - 2:28 PM)
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Voucher No.

Invoice Number

Vendor Description Account Number Amount

11054324 P02278 JOE JOHNSON EQUIPMENT LLC HD Joy Stick Controller, Shifter Cable-Sidewalk plow 001-5142-0408-0000 3,475.76
11054324 P02280 JOE JOHNSON EQUIPMENT LLC Shift Cables - Sidewalk Plow/Sander 001-5142-0408-0000 598.96
‘Warrant Total; 4,074.72

11054299 218 LAURAS CUSTOM ARTWORKS Banner for PD 001-3120-0400-0000 274.16
Warrant Total: 274.16

11054301  January MBF2, INC 2024-25 Rent "Sears" Parking Lot 001-5650-0400-0000 1,940.41
‘Warrant Total: 1,940.41

11054296 67343 MOHAWK LIFTS LLC New Hunter, Model Maverick Tire Changer 005-1640-0407-0000 8,399.97
11054296 67343 MOHAWK LIFTS LLC New Hunter, Model Maverick Tire Changer 004-1640-0407-0000 8,399.97
11054296 67343 MOHAWK LIFTS LLC New Hunter, Model Maverick Tire Changer 001-1640-0407-0000 8,654.50
11054296 67468 MOHAWK LIFTS LLC Large tire changer Hunter model TCX635PHD 001-1640-0407-0000 7,374.83
11054296 67468 MOHAWK LIFTS LLC Large tire changer Hunter model TCX635PHD 005-1640-0407-0000 7,157.92
11054296 67468 MOHAWK LIFTS LLC Large tire changer Hunter model TCX635PHD 004-1640-0407-0000 7,157.92
‘Warrant Total: 47,145.11

11054329 21799K1798 MOUNTAIN MEDICAL SERVICES, PLLC. Physical/Drug Screens, Consortium Fee 001-1610-0400-0000 50.00
11054329  21799K1798 MOUNTAIN MEDICAL SERVICES, PLLC. Physical/Drug Screens, Consortium Fee 001-7260-0400-0000 183.00
11054329 21799K1798 MOUNTAIN MEDICAL SERVICES, PLLC. Physical/Drug Screens, Consortium Fee 004-8310-0400-0000 50.00
11054329 21799K1798 MOUNTAIN MEDICAL SERVICES, PLLC, Physical/Drug Screens, Consottium Fee 005-8110-0400-0000 50.00
Warrant Total: 333.00

11054291 02115-52037 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bills 001-7110-0403-0000 30.94
11054291 48563-40106 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bllls 001-3410-0403-0000 465.29
11054291  55249-14104 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bills 001-7110-0403-0000 Q.16
11054291  65913-76006 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bllis 001-7140-0403-0000 28.73
Warrant Total: 525.12

11054331 302004 NOTABLE CORPORATION W2, 1099 NEC, W3 Forms 001-1325-0401-0000 271.60
Warrant Total: 271.60

11054333 9990000660073 NYS Dept. of Environmental Conservation SPDES Permits - 3 Main, Pisgah 001-1620-0400-0000 425.00
11054333 9990000660078 NYS Dept. of Environmental Conservation SPDES Permits - 3 Main, Pisgah 001-7260-0400-0000 330.00
‘Warrant Total: 755.00

11054314 253832358 ORKIN PEST CONTROL Quarterly Bed Bug Service 001-3410-0400-0000 204.99

AP-Voucher Approval List (12/20/2024 - 2:28 PM)
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Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount
Warrant Total: 204.99

11054300 41833116 QUILL CORPORATION Mechanical Pencils 005-8110-0401-0000 2.95
11054300 41833116 QUILL CORPORATION Mechanical Pencils 001-1610-0401-0000 3.03
11054300 41833116 QUILL CORPORATION Mechanical Pencils 004-8310-0401-0000 2.95
Warrant Total: 8.93

11054323 32970 R & LTOWING & REPAIR Tow 2019 Western Star from 95 Van Buren to RR Charlebois 001-5142-0408-0000 615.00
Warrant Total: 615.00

11054320 1V67362 RR CHARLEBOIS, INC. 4" LED Work Lights-All Trucks 001-5142-0408-0000 199.43
11054320 1V67482 RR CHARLEBOIS, INC. Power Steering Pump, Gasket, Filter - Plow/Dump 001-5142-0408-0000 262.10
11054320 1V67490 RR CHARLEBOIS, INC. Power Steering Pump, Gasket, Filter - Plow/Dump 001-5142-0408-0000 58.40
Warrant Total: 519.93

11054303 6135512 SALSBURY INDUSTRIES Metal lockers with engraved name/number plate 001-3120-0200-0000 10,050.14
‘Warrant Total: 10,050.14

11054297 289078 SHARE CORPORATION Belt Press Cleaner 005-8130-0401-0000 236.81
11054297 289166 SHARE CORPORATION Sand/salt Remover, Weather Pack, etc. 001-5142-0408-0000 1,133.82
‘Warrant Total: 1,370.63

11054287 SMT-790012 SMARTSIGN 2" X 8" LOGO NAMEPLATES 001-3120-0400-0000 341.46
Warrant Total: 341.46

11054313 TM INV-008497 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC Cirrus Migration Professional Services 005-8110-0400-0000 77.96
11054313 TM INV-008497 SPRINGBROOK. HOLDING CO LLC Cirrus Migration Professional Services 004-8310-0400-0000 77.96
11054313 TM INV-008497 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC Cirrus Migration Professional Services 001-1680-0400-0000 80.33
11054313 TM INV-008498 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC Cirrus Migration Professional Services 004-8310-0400-0000 735.08
11054313 TM INV-008498 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING COLLC Cirrus Migration Professional Services 001-1680-0400-0000 757.34
11054313 TM INV-008498 SPRINGBROOK. HOLDING CO LLC Cirrus Migration Professional Services 005-8110-0400-0000 735.08
Warrant Total: 2,463.75

11054327 2024 STEINBRUECK, ROGER Parks/Flowers Maintenance Srvs- Summer 2024 001-7110-0400-0000 3,525.00
Warrant Total: 3,525.00

11054322 23-017(11) SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Project #23-017: SL Water IMain Task 3- Lake Flower Design 004-1440-0400-0000 1,146.55
11054322 24-061(3) SUOZZO0, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Project 24-061: Smart Growth Streetscape 001-1440-0400-0000 1,314.47

AP-Voucher Approval List (12/20/2024 - 2:28 PM)
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Voucher No. Inveice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount
11054322  24-061(3) SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Project 24-061: Smart Growth Streetscape 004-1440-0400-0000 952.80
11054322 24-065(3) SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Project 24-065: Pisgah Water Withdrawal Permit 001-7260-0400-0000 2,952.50

‘Warrant Total: 6,366.32
11054294 1956439 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC, Copier Services - CG & WWTP 001-1490-0401-0000 18.15
11054294 1956439 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Copier Services - CG & WWTP 004-8310-0401-0000 19.99
11054294 1956439 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Copier Services - CG & WWTP 005-8110-0401-0000 19.99

Warrant Total: 58.13
11054298 JANUARY TOWN OF HARRIETSTOWN 2025 Lease for Office Space: January - May 2025 005-8110-0418-0000 1,171.17
11054298 JANUARY TOWN OF HARRIETSTOWN 2025 Lease for Office Space: January - May 2025 004-8310-0418-0000 1,171.17
11054298 JANUARY TOWN OF HARRIETSTOWN 2025 Lease for Office Space: January - May 2025 001-1610-0418-0000 1,206.66

‘Warrant Total: 3,549.00
11054302 186530897 ULINE Service Kit for 32" Impulse - PD 001-3120-0200-0000 72.91

Warrant Total: 7291
11054307 10907185 UNITED AG & TURF NE Injector Fuel Lines - Sidewalk plow/sander 001-5142-0408-0000 155.02

Warrant Total: 155.02
11054326 10902657 UNITED CONSTRUCTION & FORESTRY Fuel Line #2 Injector - 2017 Sidewalk plow/sander 001-5142-0408-0000 77.51

Warrant Total: 71.51
11054304 250551356 W.B. MASON CO., INC. 2025 Calendars, calculator 004-8310-0401-0000 68.62
11054304 250551356 W.B. MASON CO., INC. 2025 Calendars, calculator 005-8110-0401-0000 68.62
11054304 250551356 W.B. MASON CO., INC. 2025 Calendars, calculator 001-1610-0401-0000 70.71
11054304 250580330 W.B. MASON CO., INC. 2025 Calendars, calculator 005-8110-0401-0000 5.27
11054304 250580330 W.B. MASON CO., INC, 2025 Calendars, calculator 004-8310-0401-0000 5.27
11054304 250580330 W.B. MASON CO., INC. 2025 Calendars, calculator 001-1610-0401-0000 5.44
11054304 250618869 W.B. MASON CO., INC. 2025 Calendars, calculator 005-8110-0401-0000 14.32
11054304 250618869 ‘W.B. MASON CO., INC. 2025 Calendars, calculator 004-8310-0401-0000 14.32
11054304 250618869 W.B. MASON CQ., INC. 2025 Calendars, calculator 001-1610-0401-0000 14.76
11054304 250838065 W.B. MASON CO., INC. Monthly Planner 004-8310-0401-0000 4.15
11054304 250838065 W.B. MASON CO,, INC. Monthly Planner 005-8110-0401-0000 4.15
11054304 250838065 W.B. MASON CO., INC. Monthly Planner 001-1610-0401-0000 4.29
11054304 250967180 W.B. MASON CO., INC. Mesh stacking sorter, Mesh wall x 3, box 001-3120-0401-0000 54.42
11054304 250989156 W.B. MASON CO., INC. Mesh stacking sorter, Mesh wall x 3, box 001-3120-0401-0000 60.99
11054304 251066106 W.B. MASON CO., INC. Copy Paper, Envelope Moistener 005-8110-0401-0000 23.49

AP-Voucher Approval List (12/20/2024 - 2:28 PM)
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Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount
11054304 251066106 W.B. MASON CO., INC, Copy Paper, Envelope Moistener 004-8310-0401-0000 23.49
11054304 CM3289372 W.B. MASON CO., INC. 2025 Calendars, calculator 004-8310-0401-0000 -2.36
11054304 CM3289372 W.B. MASON CO., INC. 2025 Calendars, calculator 001-1610-0401-0000 -2.44
11054304 CM3289372 W.B. MASON CO., INC. 2025 Calendars, calculator 005-8110-0401-0000 .2.36

Warrant Total; 435.15

11054311 9562 W2 OPERATOR TRAINING GROUP LLC Grade B Cert. 04/07-04/11 T Fitzgerald, I McBride 004-8340-0406-0000 675.00
11054311 9562 W2 OPERATOR TRAINING GROUP LLC Grade B Cert. 04/07-04/11 T Fitzgerald, Y McBride 004-8320-0406-0000 675.00
Warrant Total: 1,350.00
